NO.CIDCO/EE(NM)/ORD/2021 /) o/e-o ~65 |6 15.01.2021
ORDER

Sub: Operation & Comprehensive Maintenance including overhauling
of Golf machinery at Kharghar Valley Golf Course (KVGC) in
Kharghar, Navi Mumbai for three years.(1st extension).

C.A. No.: 04/CIDCO/SE(VASHI & HSG)/EE(HSG-11 )/2016-17
Agency: M/s. Irrigation Products International (P) Ltd.
- Approval -
Board Approval- .
The Board Resolution No. 12363 dtd.19.12.2020.

“RESOLVED THAT the Board do and hereby accord revised administrative
approval to the revised anticipated cost of the work amounting to Rs.
21,82,97,581.48 as against the awarded cost of Rs. 16,49,08,544.89 for the work
“Operation & Comprehensive Maintenance including overhauling of Golf
machinery at Kharghar Valley Golf Course (KVGC) in Kharghar, Navi Mumbai for
three years.(1st extension)” under (C.A. No. : 04/CIDCO/SE(VASHI - &
HSG)/EE(HSG-II ) /2016-17) awarded to M/s. Irrigation Products International
(P) Ltd.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in case any new agency could not be
appointed, then the same agency shall be continued till the appointment of new
agency at the same rate with same terms and conditions of said contract”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board do and hereby authorize the
VC&MD / CE(NM) to implement the above Resolution without waiting for
confirmation of the Minutes.”

The Original File No. 74/2020 of EE(KHR-I) on the subject containing noting
side N/1 to N/24 and correspondence side C/1 to C/489 is retained in this office
vide file No. 6123,

A copy of order is being forwarded to SE (KHR) for the further necessary

action please. W
= 1Sfo

(S.S. Ombhase) .
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (NM)
Emp.No. 31525

SE (KHR)



